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Value Cumulative Value Cumulative

a b Monthly
Period to 

Period
c d Monthly

Period to 

Period
a-c b-d

Apr-24 2,638 25,530 4.6 10.0 4,448 43,505 -2.7 -4.9 -1,810 -17,975

May-24 3,007 28,537 14.0 10.8 5,014 48,519 12.7 -2.0 -2,007 -19,982

Jun-24 2,443 30,980 -18.8 11.1 4,638 53,157 -7.5 0.9 -2,195 -22,177

Jul-24 2,365 2,365 -3.2 12.4 4,850 4,850 4.6 16.9 -2,485 -2,485

Aug-24 2,439 4,804 3.1 6.4 4,708 9,558 -2.9 14.2 -2,269 -4,754

Sep-24 2,616 7,420 7.3 6.7 4,691 14,249 -0.4 15.9 -2,075 -6,829

Oct-24 3,006 10,426 14.9 7.8 4,647 18,896 -0.9 13.3 -1,641 -8,470

Nov-24 2,790 13,216 -7.2 6.8 4,119 23,015 -11.4 8.5 -1,329 -9,799

Dec-24 3,109 16,325 11.4 7.7 4,894 27,909 18.8 9.8 -1,785 -11,584

Jan-25 3,009 19,334 -3.2 8.4 5,481 33,390 12.0 10.9 -2,472 -14,056

Feb-25 2,609 21,943 -13.3 7.7 5,051 38,441 -7.8 11.5 -2,442 -16,498

Mar-25 2,759 24,702 5.8 7.9 4,938 43,379 -2.2 11.1 -2,179 -18,677

Apr-25 2,606 27,308 -5.5 7.0 5,246 48,625 6.2 11.8 -2,640 -21,317

May-25 2,444 29,752 -6.2 4.3 5,501 54,126 4.9 11.6 -3,057 -24,374

Jun-25 2,591 32,343 6.0 4.4 5,020 59,146 -8.7 11.3 -2,429 -26,803

Jul-25 2,750 2,750 6.1 16.3 5,429 5,429 8.1 11.9 -2,679 -2,679

Aug-25 2,488 5,238 -9.5 9.0 5,020 10,449 -7.5 9.3 -2,532 -5,211

Sep-25 2,609 7,847 4.9 5.8 5,040 15,489 0.4 8.7 -2,431 -7,642

Oct-25 2,632 10,479 0.9 0.5 5,396 20,885 7.1 10.5 -2,764 -10,406

Nov-25 2,277 12,756 -13.5 -3.5 4,730 25,615 -12.3 11.3 -2,453 -12,859

Dec-25 2,758 15,514 21.1 -5.0 5,765 31,380 21.9 12.4 -3,007 -15,866

Jan-26 2,745 18,259 -0.5 -5.6 5,346 36,726 -7.3 10.0 -2,601 -18,467

Feb-26 2,480 20,739 -9.7 -5.5 5,165 41,891 -3.4 9.0 -2,685 -21,152

Mar-26 2,527 23,266 1.9 -5.8 4,892 46,783 -5.3 7.8 -2,365 -23,517

Apr-26 R 2,619 25,885 3.6 -5.2 5,989 52,772 22.4 8.5 -3,370 -26,887

May-26 P 2,368 28,253 -9.6 -5.0 5,686 58,458 -5.1 8.0 -3,318 -30,205

R: Revised, P: Provisional

BoP: Balance of Payment

Contact Person: Rizwan Ahmad

Designation: Sr. Joint Director

Phone: 021-33138273

Email: feedback.statistics@sbp.org.pk

Balance of TradeGrowth Rate Growth Rate

Exports, Imports and Balance of Trade 

As per BOP, SBP

Exports (BOP) Imports (BOP)

Period

(Million US $)

FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25

Exports (BOP) 25,639 32,493 27,876 30,980 32,343

Imports (BOP) 54,273 71,543 52,695 53,157 59,146
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